Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

n ECR-14-002916

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150365-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1529024

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1529024

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ END FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1529024

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | /home/eb003420/edmmod

\
\
\
\ D
| PART REV FIRST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N N 14905253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE En
| NBER CoeD 1 1 1529024 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | O\
| 1525024 — 1 J —[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR — 1 e SCUE T Faciiie o
| 7-1528024 -1 J ~[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS — o = = = — =
| N T P 5 — = — PR AR FLT -1 3] 3 1-23147-4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 0|0
| ' - 1 1490524-1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 6s |
| 68
| : -1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
| - | 202 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 13) ID PLATE | 66
| — |1 [ 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65| D
: 64
\ - 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MB6X6)RAM 63
| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS | 62
| TERMINAL NAME: 6.35MM EASY MATE CONTACT RECEPTACLE | 61
| - — BN 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
| CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE =g
| WIRE | 2.29 [.090 INI F 0.50 - 1.50mm? S8
L INSUL | 3.30 [.130 IN] F 2.00-3.00 [.079-.118 IN] /4 - | 6|6 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) STRIP GUIDE | 57
| g WIRE STRIP LENGTH ™ APPL INSTRUCTION -l 212 1-18023-2 SCR, SHC (M4X12) SLUG BLADE| 56

3 : 55
8 4.50-5.00 [.177-.197 INI¢C___F= [408-8323 2 408-8430 >
g = @5\ - 212 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG s4
| % TERMINAL - - _ FEED - 2 2 986965-1 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
. APPL SPEC 114-22017 - \——J/ 18.40 [.724 IN] - 212 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
\ : = o 51
| _

o — 50
| I TERMINALS APPLIED
2 - 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| é 336075-1 /8 - - - - A xz
| o - - 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
‘ — 336075-3 () - - - - REF . N —
\ S - 1 1 1338662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B
| 336075-5K\/% - - - - " \ -1 1 630191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 3360758 - - - - : - | 1 1320998-1 RAM 44
\
| - N - N N \ = .,én 43| ¢
| - - - - - \é;m - _— s
| - - - - - - o - | 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER jg)
\ _ _ _ _ _ 4
| / ﬁ?ﬁ‘cﬁo%sw e B 1 6901251 SHIM SUBASSY EE
| ZJ}SE LSJ CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING /= - ‘ - R 469367-1 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
| 2 ¥ @ K BR - | 1 §79103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
| mm? AWG b 36
| 1.50mm? 1.75 +0.05 [.069 +.002 INJ B3 =
| 1.00mm? 1.57 +0.05 [.062 +.002 INJ 8 34
| 0.50mm? + 0.50mm%/\| 1.57 £0.05 [.062 +.002 INJ c8 33
I I [ 48 20,05 1058 w002 1 & I MENE S e h 0L b

_ — - , L
| 0.50mm? 1.39 £0.05 [.055 +.002 INI] D9 =
| - - - B 22 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER | 2©
| 5% - - - N 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
| g m - - - f” - | 1 240639-1 STRIPPER 27
: - - _ _ _ 57 26
| - - : -1 2712 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 25
| — - @\l - | 1 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 24
| <o — — — 66 =
| I - _ - - 212 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
| a0 - - - 21| B
| C B BN 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
| Iy N - - - 19
| - - - - 212 1338663-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
: A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
| - | 1 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE E
| =) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. A =
| g = 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION . 14
| R SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N 1 65304813 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
: P
| A INSULATION DIAMETER FOR DOUBLE WIRE CRIMP 2x0.50mm’ e o > - 1 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
‘ o — — » »
| IS 2x2.10mm DIAMETER MAX. . - ) 1 1 13332761 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
| A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE // 10 —
| g APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. / - N - ] ! 13332751 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR El
| gl ¢ N N 1| 2 791857-1 ANVIL 8
| &l 2 A WHEN APPLYING BRASS / COPPER NICKEL PRODUCT, THE _— il NIER 1 13332741 BLADE, SLUG 7
| il E FOLLOWING TOOLING MAY BE USED; & @ Q@/ B 1 1-455892-0 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| g 4 CRIMPER, WIRE - PT N° 1-456420-3 ﬂ - 1 1 240641-2 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
: i o CRIMPER, INSULATION - PT N° 4-14243039-3 S _ 1 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| i BLADE, SLUG - PT N° B30474-6 ”/ N T 2] 791856 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| mE ANVIL - PT N° 1333217-2 REF ‘ - 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| £ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR - PT N° 6390482-6 N T | 2 | 1 7918541 CRIMPER, WIRE |
H \ EAR - ° B ™

| : VIEW B ROTATED 180° ﬁ PLATE, REAR SHEAR - PT N° 240644-1 ) @9/5 @ R Y ST o JE—— TEn
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE t“?g? SE:#YéEGuglEEL PRODUCT, TOOLING LISTED IN PARTS l&— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
\ cu. QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| g “\REF /B\  WHEN APPLYING STEEL PRODUCT LUBRICANT MUST BE USED. i e EE mggi DIFENSIONS: wn CINGHES] FATL B AT TR - Fin -
\ 2 <O~ C SCALE - - . -
| 2 G | 0150-0944-03 CE [AUGO3| TOLERANCES UNLESS
| HI * WARN T NG . F | 0150-1440-02 CE_[NOVOZ| OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: BrcLiFroRD o ROR|ATE RO st AR " ineorporotes
| M . - E [0150-1225-02 TE |[SEPO) EC =~ K = 9-03-02 Harr Isburg, PA 17105-3508
N5 % WETALLATION, <7 VIRE DISC 10 Lafecst IR o1z Scrrin. ey ] - = :

H ! C | ECN 0150-0833-02 DS [6-02 : NAME = MACHINE REF
: gl & ANGLES = - F _ [ !
| o| 8 [o1sT CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B [ SEE ECN 015A-0366-02] MC [MAYO2|SURF TEXTURE.: va FINE ADJ END FD HD-T APPL |rmp-1 appL

=l © A SEE ECN 015A-0185-02| MC |MAROZ SCALE SHEET REV
| © | 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STE TR T ReEvision recor Tarr [ DATE | coart Eaocs o 55 fax - | D |5s° 1529024 Tl |
‘ WMP 1756 REV 3-92 MAR_OS .5q. CAGE CODE = — RESTRICTED 10
| R N 16-1AR—05 | 11:59:43 eb003420 B ! . S < 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | —

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1529024 SHEET2OF2 REV.J1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1529024-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1529024-1

